Eisenhower State Office Building 700 SW Harrison Topeka, KS 66603



phone: 785-296-3585 fax: 785-368-7415 www.ksdot.org

Julie Lorenz, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 8, 2019

For more information:

Kim Stich 785.296.3585

Striping work in Douglas, Jefferson counties to begin

The Kansas Department of Transportation will begin striping work on three sections of highways in Douglas and Jefferson counties on Tuesday, July 9, weather permitting.

The three sections are -

- •U.S. 24 in Douglas County from the Jefferson County line 6.6 miles to just south of Teepee junction;
- •U.S. 24 in Jefferson County from the U.S. 24/U.S. 59 junction east 4.4 miles to the Douglas County line;
- •U.S. 59 in Jefferson County from the U.S. 59/U.S. 24 junction north 25 miles to the K-4 junction.

The work will take place in two-mile stretches at a time with traffic following a pilot car through the work area. Motorists should expect delays of up to 10 minutes and add extra time in their travel schedules.

Striping will be underway Monday to Friday from 30 minutes after sunrise to 30 minutes before sunset. The work is expected to be completed in about two weeks. Century Fence of Pewaukee, Wis., is the contractor the three projects at a cost of \$380,000.

###

This information can be made available in alternative accessible formats upon request. For information about obtaining an alternative format, contact the KDOT Office of Public Affairs, 700 SW Harrison St., 2nd FI West, Topeka, KS 66603-3754 or phone 785-296-3585 (Voice)/Hearing Impaired – 711.

Click below to connect to KDOT's Social Networks:

